

## General Assembly

## **Amendment**

February Session, 2014

LCO No. 3438

\*SB0022703438SD0\*

Offered by:

SEN. MUSTO, 22<sup>nd</sup> Dist. SEN. LEBEAU, 3<sup>rd</sup> Dist. SEN. WILLIAMS, 29<sup>th</sup> Dist. SEN. DUFF, 25<sup>th</sup> Dist.

SEN. LOONEY, 11<sup>th</sup> Dist.

SEN. SLOSSBERG, 14<sup>th</sup> Dist.

SEN. STILLMAN, 20<sup>th</sup> Dist.

SEN. DOYLE, 9th Dist.

To: Senate Bill No. **227** File No. 221 Cal. No. 183

## "AN ACT CONCERNING STATE ELECTIONS ENFORCEMENT COMMISSION COMMITTEE REVIEW."

- 1 In line 9, strike "two" and insert "[two] six" in lieu thereof
- 2 In line 13, strike "two-month" and insert "[two-month] <u>six-month</u>" in
- 3 lieu thereof